
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA


MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION


LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3577


TO BE ANSWERED ON DECEMBER 07, 2016


INVOLVEMENT OF PSUs IN HOUSING SCHEMES


No. 3577 SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY:


Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government will formulate any scheme to seek involvement of HUDCO, NBCC, HPL etc. in housing construction for fulfilment of housing needs of the people;
and


(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN
POVERTY ALLEVIATION


(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a) to (b):   Government has launched the Pradhan Mantri Awas

Yojana-Housing for All (Urban) Mission on 25.06.2016.

The Mission provides central assistance to implementing agencies through States/UTs for providing houses to all eligible urban poor. The mission has four components namely, In-situ Slum Redevelopment, Affordable Housing through Credit Linked Subsidy, Affordable Housing in Partnership (AHP) and Subsidy for beneficiary-led individual house construction/enhancement (BLC).


For implementation of CLSS component of PMAY (U)

Mission, Ministry has identified Housing and Urban Development Corporation Ltd (HUDCO) as one of the Central Nodal Agencies (CNAs) to channelize the subsidy to the lending institutions.


HPL would also support the State Government and its agencies in implementation of the housing project under PMAY especially using prefab technologies.
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